9-18-00

PATE



\mathbf{R}	SHEET

7 7 0 00				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par 1014		'5245 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party (ies):		2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
Gerald L Schmitcke		Name: Inforcer, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Address: 460 County Road 20		
		City: Newb	ourg State: ND Zip: 58762	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change [] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: 8/26/00				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution date of	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
1. USPTO Serial No. 09/226,671				
А	Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes	[X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Michael S. Neustel (Reg. #41,221)		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 58103				
		8. Deposit acc	count number:	
		(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/28/2000 JJALLAN2 00000025 p5228671	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and signature.	<i>I</i>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the joriginal document.	foregoing information	is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Michael Scott Neustel Name of Person Signing	gnature (41,221)		9-12-00 Date	
Total number of p	pages including cover	sheet, attachmen	nts, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I. Gerald L. Schmitcke

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Inforcer**, **Inc.**, a North Dakota corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

BALER PLUG REMOVING SYSTEM

Invented by me and described in the patent application

USPTO Serial No. 09/226,671

filed 01/07/99

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Gerald Schmilton 8-26-00

Date

Gerald L. Schmitcke

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0356